

表 1 1 事業所別個乳成分検査乳量

事業所	4 月	5 月	6 月	7 月	8 月	9 月	10 月
(1)インサイダー	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg
札幌	5,525,941.4	5,755,725.8	5,480,556.1	5,462,720.2	5,276,130.4	5,014,856.3	5,114,107.2
道南	8,079,938.6	8,505,994.2	8,169,024.0	8,262,284.9	7,947,556.2	7,308,252.7	7,431,054.0
旭川	13,228,426.7	13,794,403.3	13,416,727.4	13,763,622.7	13,296,747.2	12,830,142.7	12,997,025.0
道北	32,898,875.0	34,737,805.0	34,104,695.0	34,608,615.0	33,621,722.4	32,366,072.0	32,663,340.0
網走	47,192,121.0	49,123,916.0	47,681,270.0	48,735,451.0	47,194,400.0	45,332,148.0	46,168,670.0
根室	65,782,277.8	69,300,485.0	68,831,368.0	69,946,750.0	67,681,842.0	64,410,448.0	65,379,853.0
釧路	35,983,269.7	38,068,543.4	37,316,384.8	37,783,316.2	36,163,416.7	34,386,139.0	34,904,987.4
小計	208,690,850.2	219,286,872.7	215,000,025.3	218,562,760.0	211,181,814.9	201,648,058.7	204,659,036.6
(2)アウトサイダー	2,074,269.0	2,176,384.0	2,114,112.0	2,165,115.0	2,103,575.0	2,034,026.0	2,040,272.0
合計	210,765,119.2	221,463,256.7	217,114,137.3	220,727,875.0	213,285,389.9	203,682,084.7	206,699,308.6
(前年比)	102.2	101.5	101.6	101.9	100.0	99.3	99.3
27年度実績	206,210,445.1	218,127,932.4	213,634,962.9	216,649,313.4	213,326,844.6	205,153,960.8	208,071,277.6

事業所	11 月	12 月	1 月	2 月	3 月	(4 ~ 3 月)
(1)インサイダー	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg	kg
札幌	4,910,046.3	5,196,908.1	5,331,873.0	4,914,294.2	5,470,217.5	63,453,376.5
道南	7,003,977.8	7,353,400.3	7,548,679.8	6,860,674.9	7,601,357.7	92,072,195.1
旭川	12,350,234.8	12,986,852.8	13,263,224.7	12,090,043.6	13,544,272.9	157,561,723.8
道北	31,158,863.0	32,723,136.0	33,310,672.0	30,277,886.0	33,368,397.0	395,840,078.4
網走	43,986,348.0	46,029,316.0	46,841,315.0	42,819,931.0	47,652,680.0	558,757,566.0
根室	62,142,006.0	65,452,633.0	66,357,098.0	60,291,780.0	66,670,055.0	792,246,595.8
釧路	33,280,399.6	35,035,894.6	35,663,701.6	32,522,805.4	35,870,334.1	426,979,192.5
小計	194,831,875.5	204,778,140.8	208,316,564.1	189,777,415.1	210,177,314.2	2,486,910,728.1
(2)アウトサイダー	1,912,383.0	2,037,567.0	2,078,716.0	1,913,907.0	2,174,830.0	24,825,156.0
合計	196,744,258.5	206,815,707.8	210,395,280.1	191,691,322.1	212,352,144.2	2,511,735,884.1
(前年比)	98.1	98.2	98.5	95.1	98.4	99.5
27年度実績	200,526,074.0	210,648,122.3	213,497,496.6	201,471,006.8	215,824,836.5	2,523,142,273.0